Test Report： HBG-160-60

160W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver

 DESIGN VERIFY TEST

Output Function Test

Input Function Test

Protection Function Test

Component Stress Test

 SAFETY & E.M.C. TEST

Safety Test

E.M.C. Test

 RELIABILITY TEST

Environment Test

  160W Cons tan t  Vo l tage  +  Cons tan t  Cur ren t  LED Dr i ve r  HBG-160 series

Model： HBG-160-60   Test Report   2 / 9

 DESIGN VERIFY TEST

OUTPUT FUNCTION TEST

NO TEST ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITION RESULT

1 CONSTANT CURRENT REGION 36 V~ 60 V

I/P： 230VAC

O/P：LED MODE

Ta：25℃

   36V~ 60 V

2 OUTPUT CURRENT

ADJUST RANGE

(For A-Type)

 1.6A~2.6A I/P： 230VAC

O/P：SETING

Ta：25℃

   1.447A~2.892A

3 OUTPUT VOLTAGE

TOLERANCE

 -2%~+2% I/P： 90VAC / 305VAC

O/P：FULL/80%/ NO LOAD

Ta：25℃

   -0.208%~ 0.645%

4 LINE REGULATION -0.5%~+0.5% I/P： 90VAC ~ 305VAC

O/P：80% ~ FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

-0%~ 0 %

5 LOAD REGULATION -1.0%~+1.0% I/P： 230VAC

O/P：FULL/ NO LOAD

Ta：25℃

-0.051%~ 0.041%

6 OVER/UNDERSHOOT TEST  <±5 % I/P： 230VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

<5 %

7 RIPPLE & NOISE (Max)  200mVp-p I/P： 230VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

   40 mVp-p

8 SET UP TIME(Max)

  230VAC/ 500ms

115VAC/ 2500ms

I/P： 230 VAC

I/P： 115 VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

230VAC/   230 ms

115VAC/   421 ms

9 RISE TIME (Max)   230VAC/ 200ms

  115VAC/ 200ms

I/P： 230 VAC

I/P： 115 VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

230VAC/   35.0 ms

115VAC/   34.7 ms

10 HOLD UP TIME(Typ )  230VAC/ 12ms

 115VAC/ 12ms

I/P： 230 VAC

I/P： 115 VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

230VAC/   22.6ms